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Preview & Submittal

Submittal

2020-21ProgramArea & Leveraged Funds
Certified

Member Representatives
Debbie Flores
Melanie Petago

Hours of Instruction

CAEP Program Area
ABE/ASE

ESL/El Civics

AWD

K12 Success

Short Term CTE
Workforce Reentry
Pre-Apprenticeship

Total

Q1 - Q4 Hours of
Instruction

9972

16676

86845

17269

130762 Hours

Leveraged Funds by Program Area
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Short
ESL/EI K12 Term Workforce Pre-
Fund ABE/ASE Civics AWD Success CTE Reentry  Apprenticeship
California Adult
Education $280,757 $286,861 S0 S0 S0 $42,724 S0
Program
CalWORKs S0 S0 S0 S0 S0 S0 S0
NonCredit S0 S0 S0 S0 50 S0 50
Perkins S0 S0 S0 S0 SO S0 S0
LCFF S0 S0 S0 $0 S0 S0 S0
Fees $0 $0 $0 $0 $736,349 $0 $0
K12 Adult Ed
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jail Funds ? ) ) ? 3 3 3
WIOAII $48,747  $32,056 $0 $0 S0 $0 $0
Contracted
. $0 $0 %0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Services
In-kind
40,782 0 0 0 0 0 0
Contributions ? ) ) ? ) ) )
Totals $370,286 $318,917  $0 $0 $736,349 $42,724 $0

Totals

$610,342

$0
$0
$0
$0

$736,349

$0

$80,803

$0

$40,782

$1,468,276

Certification

35 Southwest Riverside County Adult Education Regional Consortium - Primary Contact

Ms. Amy Campbell
Director of Adult Education Non-Credit
acampbell@msjc.edu

Beth Gomez
Vice President Business Services
bgomez@ msjc.edu

Gail Jensen
Assoc Dean of Business Services
gjensen@msjc.edu

Nancy Carr
Clerical IV
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ncarr@msjc.edu

Tatyana Dmitriyeva
Accountant
tdmitriyeva@ msjc.edu

Riana Seto
Financial and Technical Analyst
rseto @ msjc.edu

Approved by Beth Gomez
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