Preview & Submittal

Submittal

2020-21 Program Area & Leveraged Funds

Certified

Member Representatives

Debbie Flores

Melanie Petago

Hours of Instruction

CAEP Program Area	Q1 - Q4 Hours of Instruction
ABE/ASE	9972
ESL/El Civics	16676
AWD	0
K12 Success	0
Short Term CTE	86845
Workforce Reentry	17269
Pre-Apprenticeship	0
Total	130762 Hours

Leveraged Funds by Program Area

Fund	ABE/ASE	ESL/El Civics	AWD	K12 Success	Short Term CTE	Workforce Reentry	Pre- Apprenticeship	Totals
California Adult Education Program	\$280,757	\$286,861	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$42,724	\$0	\$610,342
CalWORKs	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
NonCredit	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Perkins	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
LCFF	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Fees	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$736,349	\$0	\$0	\$736,349
K12 Adult Ed Jail Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
WIOAII	\$48,747	\$32,056	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$80,803
Contracted Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
In-kind Contributions	\$40,782	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$40,782
Totals	\$370,286	\$318,917	\$0	\$0	\$736,349	\$42,724	\$0	\$1,468,276

Certification

35 Southwest Riverside County Adult Education Regional Consortium - Primary Contact

Ms. Amy Campbell

Director of Adult Education Non-Credit acampbell@msjc.edu

Beth Gomez

Vice President Business Services <u>bgomez@msjc.edu</u>

Gail Jensen

Assoc Dean of Business Services gjensen@msjc.edu

Nancy Carr

Clerical IV

ncarr@msjc.edu

Tatyana Dmitriyeva

Accountant

tdmitriyeva@msjc.edu

Riana Seto

Financial and Technical Analyst

rseto@msjc.edu

Approved by Beth Gomez

12/09/2021 11:13 AM PST





2021 © California Community Colleges NOVA Site Version: 4.41.1